Mike A. Brown **Bob King, Chair Dorothy Williams** District 8 District 6 District 1 Samuel L. Hart Rhonda Jerome District 2 **CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON** District 7 **Kenny Skipper** Virginia Jamison **PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE** District 9 District 3 **Montague Terrace, North Charleston Coliseum** 5000 Coliseum Drive, North Charleston Michael Brown Ron Brinson **September 17, 2020** District 10 District 4 Jerome Heyward R. Keith Summey District 5 **Following the CDBG Committee Meeting** Mayor Call to Order Chairman King Minutes from the August 20, 2020 Public Safety Meeting 1. Request to Approve An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed 6610 Rivers Avenue 2. Recommendation (Charleston County TMS# 475-08-00-006) from B-2, General Business, to B-3, Commercial, recreation, and Highway Oriented Uses (Council District 7) An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed 4610 Holmes Avenue (Charleston Recommendation County TMS# 470-04-00-214) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential (Council District 8) An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed 1980 Harley Street (Charleston 4. Recommendation County TMS# 472-12-00-128) from B-2, General Business, to M-1, Light Industrial (Council District 7) An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed 1903 English Street (Charleston 5. Recommendation County TMS# 469-16-00-100) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to B-1, Limited Business (Council District 10) 6. An Ordinance Rezoning of the Properties Addressed 1512 & 1516 Mosstree Road Recommendation (Charleston County TMS#s 470-06-00-171 & -172) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to ON, Neighborhood Office (Council District 8) An Ordinance Rezoning of the Property Addressed 2019 Clements Avenue 7. Recommendation (Charleston County TMS# 466-03-00-108) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential (Council District 10) Proposed Amendment to Section 4-5 of the City of North Charleston Code of: 8. Recommendation Ordinances, Appendix A, Zoning Regulations, to Revise the Standards Relating to Nonconforming Uses, Buildings, Structures, Conditions, and Lots 9. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor or his Designee to Adopt the Revised Recommendation Charleston Regional Hazard Mitigation Plan as the Official Plan for the City of North Charleston Regarding Federal Disaster Mitigation

OTHER BUSINESS, IF ANY
EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED
ADJOURNMENT